Senior Network Services
Health Insurance Counseling and Advocacy Program (HICAP)
Annual Enrollment Forums on Medicare Options for 2019

Medicare Open Enrollment, October 15 — December 7, is the one time of year when all people with Medicare can
make changes to their health and prescription drug plans.
Attend a Health Insurance Counseling and Advocacy Program (HICAP) forum listed below
to learn how to compare plans and hear what is new with 2019 Medicare options.
Forums are free of charge, no reservation required.
Due to limited space, seating will be available on a first-come, first-seated basis.

Date Time Location

1. Tues. Oct. 30 1pm — 3pm Santa Cruz Downtown Branch Library
224 Church Street, Santa Cruz

2. Thurs. Nov. 1 9:30am — 11am Live Oak Senior Center
1777 Capitola Road, Santa Cruz

3. Wed. Nov. 7 1:30pm — 3:30pm Highlands Park Senior Center
8500 Highway 9, Ben Lomond
-+ Fri. Nov. 9 1pm — 3pm Aptos Public Library
7695 Soquel Dr., Aptos
5. Saturday Nov. 10 10am — 12pm Hollister Veterans’ Memorial Building
Spanish lang. translation services provided 649 San Benito St, Hollister
6. Thurs. Nov. 15 1pm — 3pm Scotts Valley Senior Center

370 Kings Village Road, Scotts Valley

7. Tues. Nov. 20 10:30am — 12:30pm Peace United Church of Christ
900 High Street, Santa Cruz

8. Tues. Nov. 27 9:30am — 11:30am Santa Cruz Police Dept. Community Rm.
155 Center Street, Santa Cruz

9. Thurs. Nov. 29 6pm — 8pm Watsonville Public Library
Spanish lang. translation services provided 275 Main St. #100, Watsonville
10. Tues. Dec. 4 9:30am — 11am Live Oak Senior Center

1777 Capitola Road, Santa Cruz
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LOCAL HELP FOR PEOPLE WITH MEDICARE
SHIP (800) 434-0222



